

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/06/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0N4904
LOCATION 12-ORA-91-R12.5/R13.9

RTE-91 NEAR ANAHEIM, AT EB PERALTA
WEIGH STATION.

PAGE 1
08/07/19
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
76 CONTRACT ITEMS

REHABILITATE COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 19 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 460

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 6,258,928.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,733,564.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 27.70

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	4,525,364.00	1	IBARRA GENERAL ENGINEERING INC 4325 TYROLITE ST; RIVERSIDE CA 92509 909 342-8447 00635365 FAX 951 332-2670 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	5,709,859.00	3	SPECTRUM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. 32 EDELMAN; IRVINE CA 92618 949 299-1400 01005737 FAX 949 502-5542 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	7,625,000.00	2	KEMCORP CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2060 E. LOCUST STREET, UNIT G; ONTARIO CA 91761 909 947-0639 00934522 FAX 909 947-0624 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

12-0N4904
12-ORA-91-R
08/06/19

BID211
PAGE 2
08/07/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	NONE		NONE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 57 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 64 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 65 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 66 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 67 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 40 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 43 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ATLAS SHEET METAL IRVINE CA	742488	ITEM 75 (4%)
	ATLAS SHEET METAL IRVINE CA	742488	SHEET METAL
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 15 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 24 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 25 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 26 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 27 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 32 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 33 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 35 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 36 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 37 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 38 (100%)
	FAIRBANKS SCALES CHINO CA	577909	ITEM 75 (6%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FAIRBANKS SCALES CHINO CA	577909	SCALES
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	BAR REINFORCING STEEL
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 46 (5%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 68 (10%)
	INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PERRIS CA	533729	ITEM 75 (1%)
	PACIFIC SINGLE PLY LA HABRA CA	777968	ITEM 75 (1%)
	PACIFIC SINGLE PLY LA HABRA CA	777968	ROOFING
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 55 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 60 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 70 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 72 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 73 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 74 (100%)
	RAPID RESPONSE ELECTRIC GARDENA CA	987149	ELECTRICAL
	RAPID RESPONSE ELECTRIC GARDENA CA	987149	ITEM 75 (4%)
	STRUCTURE CAST BAKERSFIELD CA	774870	ITEM 75 (3%)
	STRUCTURE CAST BAKERSFIELD CA	774870	PRECAST CONCRETE BUILDING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	CONCRETE
	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	DEMOLITION
	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 47 (100%)
	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 48 (100%)
	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 49 (100%)
	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 50 (100%)
	AGUILERA BROTHERS SANTA PAULA CA	873775	SITE UTILITIES
	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	BASE
	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	DEMOLITION
	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	GRADING
	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 20 (100%)
	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 23 (100%)
	AGUILERA BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA PAULA CA	873775	ITEM 39 (100%)
	AGUIRRE BROTHERS RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	905043	ITEM 75 (15%)
	AGUIRRE BROTHERS RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	905043	STEEL & METAL FAB
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	FENCES & BARRIERS
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 100 (65%)
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 100 (66%)
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 100 (67%)
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 100 (69%)
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 57 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE ORANGE CA	122954	ITEM 64 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 40 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 42 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 43 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	PAVING
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION ANAHEIM CA	332441	ITEM 75 (2.75%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CORAL CONSTRUCTION ANAHEIM CA	332441	WS MS SIGN
	E & R GLASS MONTCLAIR CA	831409	GLASS & GLAZING
	E & R GLASS MONTCLAIR CA	831409	ITEM 75 (3.5%)
	FAIRBANKS CHINO CA	577909	ITEM 75 (11%)
	FAIRBANKS CHINO CA	577909	SCALES
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 25 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 26 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 27 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 28 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 31 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 33 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 36 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 38 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	492862	LANDSCAPING
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 60 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 70 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 71 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 72 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 73 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	ITEM 74 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	823802	STRIPING
	SANCHEZ ELECTRIC CHINO CA	715607	ELECTRICAL
	SANCHEZ ELECTRIC CHINO CA	715607	ITEM 75 (33%)
	STRUCTURAL CAST BAKERSFIELD CA	774870	ITEM 75 (4.75%)
	STRUCTURAL CAST BAKERSFIELD CA	774870	PREFAB BUILDING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	037904	ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT DECLARATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
2	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	210	200.00	42,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	410,000.00	410,000.00
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6	150.00	900.00
8	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	22	30.00	660.00
9	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	450	24.00	10,800.00
11	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	14	350.00	4,900.00
12	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	450	70.00	31,500.00
13	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
14	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
15	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	500	8.00	4,000.00
16	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00
17	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	1,200	4.50	5,400.00
18	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
19	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,550	.50	1,275.00
20	153247	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY)	CY	39	100.00	3,900.00
21	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	4,730	40.00	189,200.00
23	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
24	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	3	150.00	450.00
25	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
26	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	180	18.00	3,240.00
27	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
28	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	32	40.00	1,280.00
29	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
30	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	4	850.00	3,400.00
31	206747	4 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
32	208423	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	450.00	450.00
33	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	90.00	180.00
34	208449	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	47	45.00	2,115.00
35 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	785	10.00	7,850.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	30	18.00	540.00
37	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1	550.00	550.00
38	208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	40	25.00	1,000.00
39	250301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	1,330	75.00	99,750.00
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	930	190.00	176,700.00
41	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	970	335.00	324,950.00
42	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	120	43.00	5,160.00
43	397005	TACK COAT	TON	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
44	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	120	8.00	960.00
45	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	7,370	16.00	117,920.00
46	400050	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	1,890	800.00	1,512,000.00
47	418006	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	640	200.00	128,000.00
48 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
49	037905	4" PVC PIPE (DRAIN)	LF	50	25.00	1,250.00
50	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	58	800.00	46,400.00
51	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (CY)	CY	52	800.00	41,600.00
52	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	CY	15	1,200.00	18,000.00
53	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	440	8.00	3,520.00
54	037906	PRECAST CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE AND BENCHES	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
55	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	400	9.00	3,600.00
56	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	920	27.00	24,840.00
57	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	250	10.00	2,500.00
58	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	4	35.00	140.00
59	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	25	55.00	1,375.00
60	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	220	8.00	1,760.00
61	820141	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)	EA	5	65.00	325.00
62	037907	FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00
63	820870	INSTALL SIGN OVERLAY	SQFT	12	22.00	264.00
64	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	300	48.00	14,400.00
65	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
66	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
67	037908	REUSABLE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	350.00	700.00
68 (F)	037909	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836B)	LF	53	450.00	23,850.00
69	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	420	15.00	6,300.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	160	11.00	1,760.00
71	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	760	9.00	6,840.00
72	840651	(BROKEN 17-7) PAINTED STALL LINES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	180	11.00	1,980.00
73	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	8,560	6.00	51,360.00
74	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,970	6.00	11,820.00
75	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	600,000.00	600,000.00
76	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	425,000.00	425,000.00
					TOTAL	4,525,364.00

12-0N4904
12-ORA-91-R
08/06/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 17
08/07/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	25,000.00	25000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
3	20,000.00	20000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
4	1,500.00	315000.00	2,000.00	420000.00
5	20,000.00	20000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
6	25,000.00	25000.00	125,000.00	125000.00
7	500.00	3000.00	100.00	600.00
8	100.00	2200.00	35.00	770.00
9	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
10	40.00	18000.00	110.00	49500.00
11	500.00	7000.00	220.00	3080.00
12	10.00	4500.00	20.00	9000.00
13	20,000.00	20000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
14	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
15	6.00	3000.00	4.50	2250.00
16	500.00	3500.00	300.00	2100.00
17	4.00	4800.00	9.00	10800.00
18	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
19	1.00	2550.00	5.00	12750.00
20	150.00	5850.00	205.00	7995.00
21	50,000.00	50000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
22	50.00	236500.00	90.00	425700.00
23	10,000.00	10000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
24	180.00	540.00	150.00	450.00
25	1,000.00	2000.00	290.00	580.00
26	20.00	3600.00	8.00	1440.00
27	27,500.00	27500.00	12,000.00	12000.00
28	130.00	4160.00	113.00	3616.00
29	5,000.00	5000.00	10,500.00	10500.00
30	600.00	2400.00	335.00	1340.00
31	3,000.00	3000.00	1,715.00	1715.00
32	7,000.00	7000.00	2,800.00	2800.00
33	500.00	1000.00	26.00	52.00
34	70.00	3290.00	39.00	1833.00
35	10.00	7850.00	5.20	4082.00
36	12.00	360.00	14.00	420.00
37	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
38	100.00	4000.00	30.00	1200.00
39	200.00	266000.00	72.00	95760.00

12-0N4904
 12-ORA-91-R
 08/06/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 18
 08/07/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	120.00	111600.00	87.00	80910.00
41	120.00	116400.00	108.00	104760.00
42	50.00	6000.00	55.00	6600.00
43	1,000.00	5000.00	920.00	4600.00
44	25.00	3000.00	51.00	6120.00
45	3.00	22110.00	3.70	27269.00
46	400.00	756000.00	650.00	1228500.00
47	150.00	96000.00	215.00	137600.00
48	5,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	6000.00
49	50.00	2500.00	150.00	7500.00
50	500.00	29000.00	650.00	37700.00
51	500.00	26000.00	650.00	33800.00
52	750.00	11250.00	650.00	9750.00
53	50.00	22000.00	45.00	19800.00
54	5,000.00	5000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
55	3.50	1400.00	3.30	1320.00
56	30.00	27600.00	27.45	25254.00
57	15.00	3750.00	12.30	3075.00
58	36.00	144.00	40.00	160.00
59	35.00	875.00	31.00	775.00
60	30.00	6600.00	8.00	1760.00
61	150.00	750.00	2.75	13.75
62	1,000.00	4000.00	500.00	2000.00
63	100.00	1200.00	100.00	1200.00
64	35.00	10500.00	27.00	8100.00
65	6,000.00	6000.00	4,575.00	4575.00
66	6,000.00	6000.00	4,825.00	4825.00
67	50,000.00	100000.00	39,550.00	79100.00
68	1,000.00	53000.00	400.00	21200.00
69	10.00	4200.00	6.15	2583.00
70	15.00	2400.00	12.00	1920.00
71	4.00	3040.00	2.00	1520.00
72	8.00	1440.00	5.00	900.00
73	2.00	17120.00	1.20	10272.00
74	4.00	7880.00	2.50	4925.00
75	2,800,000.00	2800000.00	3,772,030.25	3772030.25
76	300,000.00	300000.00	600,000.00	600000.00
TOT		5,709,859.00		7,625,000.00